
2000 MP./Wi~DunloplY~/OUt.ez.Wetu"sl
FMFlLaegei~is/KlotzrMsR/Acetbl~/IMS
Grand National cross country seraes

Round 8 .• Boy~s, PA
June 3 & 4, 2000

ATV RESULTS

I-Pro
4 Chad Duvall Williamstown
J Bill V Ballance. Oakland

3 8 Kim T Kuhnle Chagrin Falls
4 'I3 James L Wahl Shillington
5 I7 Justin Brown Youngstown
6 22 Santo Derisi Casar
7 14 Steven Holbert Mt. Morris
8 9 Bryan D Baker Centerview
9 10 CUrtisCrump Hubbard
10 2 .Matthew J Smiley Saylorsburg
11 67 Jared S Huffman Fleming
i2 23 Jared Gruca Massillon
13 777 Daniel J Destefano weSt Paterson
14 5 William Yokley Tompkinsville
15 20 Johnl Madracllimov Wayne.
16 12 Rob Hertz' Brookhaven
1770 ~dns Lagzdins Baltimore
18 7 Bradley A Page Tompkinsville
}.9 18 Bryan Hulsey Villa Ridge
02-2st 250 A ..... .
1 16 DaveSiliiii:ibnii
-1 4()' ChrisBorich
J 2S Chris Higgins
4 25 Tom M Hertz
5 233 KevinWall
6 785 Tyson Thomas
7 82 Brian Vasko
8. 257 Jim Edwards
9 199 Darrell W Maples .
i{3 52 RickieDavis
If 321 Mark Daniels
03-OpenA
1 35 Clint Gongwer Polk •

71 Leroy Virts Oakland
180 Miehael Lucas Lykens

4 56 Randy EnID Oalcland
5 87 Craig TWilson Roseville
6 "821 Justin Cox. Wa~hiriglon
7 258 Dave Grimm Jr. New Castle
8 500 Jason B Lewia London
9. 69 Kevin Wise Oil City
10 77 Mi~haefBensonS11lceton Mills
11 31 .Scott A Flei~uer MUlberry
12 45 Daniel Kiernan Brownsville

. 04-2st 200 B
. 1289 Jason Andring
05-2st 250D
I 156 Chris Earlywine
2 664 Corey Cumpston.
3 65· Stuart Barlow
4 53"4.'Keith McCliittd
5 322 Daren K Grove Jr
6 401 Scott Hash
7 159 Steven Cornatzer
8 129 Mf5'hatrer
9 428 W-esMcGlumphy
10 136 Charles H Smith
II 209 Donald VanDyke
12 101 RobertTaylor
13 226 Wei;Storie
14 276 Tim Schaefer
15 367 MichaelRadosin
16 279 Josh McMasters
H 538 Mati Taylor
18 533 Joseph Lienhard
19 326 Donald Lavorini

OpenB ,
224 Aaron EUllf
177 Mike Andrews

J 344 Gary Stephenson Jr.
4 519 Frank Grimplin

WV ROL 4 1:58:05
KY LON 4 1:59:04
OH YAM 4 2:00:45
PA LAE 4 2:02:18
OH LAE 4 2:02:47
NC ROL 4 2:02:58
PA HON 4 2:03:30
MO LAB 4 2:03:34
OH YAM 4 2:05:36
PA ROL 4 2:07:12.·
OH' ROL 4 2:09:12
OH HON 4 2:09:28
Nj ROL 4 2:28:46
KY KAW 3 1:27:55
Nl. ROL 3 1:37:07.
PA LAE 3 1:54:13
:Mo lION 3 1:58:34
KY ROL 2 0:57:29
MO HON I 0:27:48

pailiesville OR HON 4 2:'04:()6
,SUnbu.ryPA ·LAE 4' 2.:04:56
Cowden IL LAE 4 2:05:42
Brookhaven PA : LAE 4 2:13:49
Poland TnHON 4 2:14:16
Sunbury PA HON 4 2:15:50
EightyFour PA LAE 4 2:16:41
Baden FA HON 4. 2:25:30.
Woodbridge VA LAE 42:27;27

'R1=i MS' 'L'ON 2 HlO:49
Bridge Hampton NY ROL 2 2:45:09

Marienville

OH YAM 4 2:10:44
MDHON 4 2:12:36
PA YAM 4 2:12:44
MD YAM 4 2:16:27
OH HON 4 2:18:02
Wv HON 4 2:27:17
PA HON 4 2:37:37
KY HON 4 2:40:32
PA HON 3. 1:56:43
WV HON 3 2:14:22
IN HON 2 -I~2:53
KY LON 1 0:29:16

PA YAM 3 2:05:03

Brookville IN HON 4 2:14:57
. Cameron WV HON 4 2:17:44

Union KY HON 4 2:19:37
Strawberry Plain TN lION 4 2: 19:39
Chambersburg PA HON 4 2:20:46
Solsberry IN HON 4 2:21:48
Advance NC HON 4 2:27:12
Clinton OH .LAB 4 2:29'29
Belpr-e OH HON 3 1:52:46
Gaithersburg MD lION 3. 1:53:21
Shadyside OH HON 3 1:55:14
New Milton WV 'RON 3 1:55:45.
Port caIboii. PA LAB 3 2:03:49
Pittsburgh PA HON 3 2:05:01
Doylestown PAHON J 2:17:49
Kingman IN HON 1 0:34:34
New MilkrWV IION 1 0:34:46
New Logan WI SUZ I 0:34:49
Butler PA HON 1 0:40:44

Maitib~villi:
Per.ryHiI1
Smithburg
Vanderbilt

IN HON 4 2:16:29
MD HON 4' 2:19:-24
WV RON 4 2:21:00
PA HON 4 2:22:44

5- 88 Glenn McConnel!
6 122 Brian Notman
7 271 Gary Alger
8 281 Raymond Peters
9 139 RobbRBroadwater
10 715 Paul Liotta
11 744 Jon Stalnaker
"l2 173 JamesD'Ruscoe
I3 R1 Curtis (j Walraven
14 750 Scott Gibson
15 543 Benjamin Greer
16 501 Mark ALane
17 .554 Travis Moats
I8 248 Matt Lawrence
19 881 BretMiller
20 304 Pari!Kowscheok
21 361 Brian Cole
22 151 Chris J Smolar
23 325 PeanCratty.
24 1~2 Jeremy Lucas
25 219 Christopher Kerr
26 . 892· Jerry Richards

.27 262 Kili Palacat
07-4stMod
1 29 Robul.E Page

· 268 GregoryTrew
3- 73-7 Donald Sturdivant
.4' 1I7 Tommy W Harris
""S iU5 Timothy Lenig
6 47 Brian Foltz
7 357 Matthew Foutch
8. 222 Richard Cecco

· 9 696 Willie Porter
'10 43 .James Shepard
n 335" WillMcCarnpbelt

· 12 922. Thomas Barrett .
13 419'l"ravisliletcher
14 247 Chad Stephens
15 811 Kevin Fleszar
16 845 Dave A Heider
.17 143 Daniel R Koenig
O8-4stStock
I 522 Alan Price
2 59 Todd Knippenberg
3. 921 David McCarroll
4 158 Sean Campbell
5150NathaD. Sriiith
6 . 854 Derrick Cartisle
7 97 Brenda K Kress
8847Mark Wilburn
9 254 Brad Mtrcri
10 461 Scott Newman
11 221 David Collins
12 109 Kyle Crandall
"l3 290 Brian R~vsch
T4 798 Todd RihhTett
15 237 Ty Huttl
16 738 Joseph Martinez
17 28"6 Albe:ttSchaefli
·18 30.5 -DanDayak
19 411 Matthew Travalena
20 .266 Ray Tucker
21 223 Thomas McNear
22 89 Michilel Pellegrini
23 355 James Phillips
24 288 Christopher Oliver
09-Junior
1 456 Steve L Bewley
2 63 Bart Webster
3 92 John Kreyenbuhl
4 57 CharlesColliflower
5 75' Bryan Davis
6 74 KennethE Tincher
7 204 Lermy D Ketchum
8 95 Peted Stadtrnueller
9 252 TomYoung :
10 253 RID1dyBrandt
11 127 Chris Conk

Sherrodsville
.. Hubbard

Rochester
Beaver Falls
Hiller
Mannorville
Williamstown
East Palestine
nalla~
Hartville
Uhrichsville

. Fresno
Waynesboro
Wiconisco
S Connellsville
Avella'
Wiconisco
West Paterson
Butler.
Lykens
Parkersburg
Weirton
Clarksburg

Tompkinsville
Middleburg
Montrose-
Advance
Shamokin
Sharpsville
Royalton
Numidia.
East Millsboro
Jonesboro
Townsend
Canastota
Elkins ._
Bloomington
Carleton
Cincinnatus
Grove City

Smook
Cumberland
Danville
Oscoda
-Columbus
Aveila

.Washington
Stafford
Wheeling
Avella
Mabie
Sherburne
Ludlow
Johnstown
Marienville
Port Elizabeth
Upper Marlboro
Avilla
Perryopolis
Pleastville
Columbiana .
Library
Kingston
Marienville

OH BON 4 2:23:54
. OH YAM 4 2:25:26
NYY AM 4 2:25:50
'FA HON4 2:26:38
PA HON 4 2:34:19
NY BON J 1:49:J9
WV RON 3 1:49:41
OH HON 3 1:50:07
(jA HON 3 1:50:21
OH HON 3 1:51:06
OH HON 3 1:52:33
OH HON 3 1:53"04
FA YAM3 1:.53:11
PA BON 3- 1:54:02
PA YAM 3 2:00:50
PA YAM 3 2:01:12
PA YAM 3 2:03:40
NJ HON 3 2:]]:27
PA. YAM 3 2:~3;l9

. PA YAM 3 2:42:~2
'Wv YAM 2 1:10:05
WV BON 2" 1:14:37'
WV HON 2 1:59:52

KY BON 4 2:07:25
.F.L ,HON 4 2:08:42
WV BON 4 2:1Bl
NCHON 4 2;q.:30
PA. RON 4 2:13:10
PA HON 4 2:15:33
IL HON 4 2:15:49
PA HON <\ 2:16:43.
PA HDN 4 2:i7:38
-IL HON'4 2:19:23
TN YAM 4 2:23:15"
NY HON 4 2:27:27
"WV liON 4 2:32:24
IN RON 4 2:33:24
MT HON 4 2:43:11
NY HON 3 1:37:14
PA HON 3 2;11:00

PA HON 4 2:17:41
MD KAW 4 2:17:58
IN HON <\ 2:21:49
MI HON 3 1:47:42
IN HON 3 1:47:59
PA RON 3 1:48:27
PA HON 3 1;48:31
VA HON"3 1:48:'3'8
WV HON 3 1:50:55
PA HON 3 1:51:41
WV HON J 1:52:25
NY HON 3 1:55:16
'KY HON "3 1:5-6":49
PA HON 3 1:51:41
PA HON 3 1:58:04
NJ RON 3 2:00:13
MD HON 3 2:01:13
PA ,HON 3 2:03:13
PA YAM 3 2:11:12
PA SUZ 2 2:11:48
OH 'RON I '0:34:12
PA HON I 0:36:50
OH HON 1 0;42:18
PA YAM 1 0:44:44

Indianapolis IN RON 4 2:14:13
New Cumberland WV sm 4 2: l4:54
New Milton· WV HON 4 2:16:43
Berkeley Springs WV HON 4 2:20:01
West Union WV HON 4 2:20:40
Spring City .PA.LAE 4'·2':12:45
Fort Myers FL . RON 4 2:23:24
Erie PALAE 4 2:23:28
Newburg PA 'lION 4 2:27:17
Chambersburg PA HON 4 2:30:21
Hackettstown NJ LAE 3 1:55:55



12 227 Michael Heaster
13 188 John Stewart
lO-Vet
1 32 Blaine Shick
2 86 Jon Chambers
3 39. John Robertson

34 KevinHurst
284 Dale Caldwell

6 49 Dave R Hogg
7 4& Scott Pflum
& 299 Curtis Forrester
9 55 Daniel MullinS
10 261 Richard Luciano

. 11 ·120 Jim Vanloocke
J2 235 David Cunningham.
13 79 Richard Yaslik
14 54 Jim Pinkston
15 260 ErikSmith
16 133 Richard Smith
17 273 Eric Mazzei
18 328 John Mikula'
19 466 Mark Kunkel
20 53 Brad W Pace
21 320 Matt Barnhart
22 38. Jay L Pooie
23 2JS Raymond Scherer
24 270 Jim Tobin . .
25 444 Doug Brown
26 73 Henry Holshu-
Tl-Senior
1 78 John Gallagher Aurora
2 96 Ronald Martin Morgantown
3 21SPeteFoster Hickory
4. 90 James Manp. Ellwood City,
5 236 John C~ Newville .
6 185 Pete Thomas Me Donald
7 309 John Coulter' '.. N. Royalton.
]I 108 Jack Casto Pm;kersbw:.g
9 283RandallKamerer Chioora .

(1 312 Fredrick Rodemoyer Stoneboro
191 Bany HawkSr: Uniontown
724 Bill Cole Cant",).

13 104 Thomas L Waybright Mercer
12-Women
1 116 Traci Lenig
2 126 Nikki Hawkins
3 735 Jennifer Cummins
4 130 Stephane Parton
13-Uti! Stk
I 880 George Colter
2 915 Scott Johnson
3 334 Brian Hayes
4 165 Michael D Savage
14-Util Mod
1 128 Riohard Travalena
2 132 Randy Kilby
3 110 Mike H Penland
4. 232 Shew Gahimer
5 186 Stan Digby
6 277 Andrew Grande
15-Uti! Unl
1 125 Kirk Aland
2 225 Ronald Lithyon
3 243 Kurt Stoner
4 215 Ethan Beeghly
5 153 Wi1Jiam Guinter
6 157 Brian Guinter
7 265 Timothy Olsen
8 544 Sean Setaro
9 210 Jeremy Benson
10 244 Michael JOhnston
16-2/4stNovice

914 Luke Decesare
436 Dirk DeCesare

<:»: 835 Bill Hallenbeck
4 192 Warren Draper
5 285 Matthew Copley

·6 316 Brad Fortner

West Union
Fairmont

Cranberry
Edinburgh
Ellenboro·
qarksburg ..
Butler .
Prospect
Connersville:
EU;tOn
Laurel
Lake City
Ashtabula
F.elton.
Youngstown
S1.Clairsville
Erie
Dravosburg
Lower Burrell
Brownsville-
Estero
Glasgow
Chillicothe
Indianapolis
Natrona.Heights
Erie
Manorville
Marietta

Shamokin
. T.aurel
Madisonville
Dayton

Haddock
Indianapolis
Paden City

. Morgantown

Perryopolis
Waynesville
Rabun Gap
Greenwood ,~..
Fulton
Grove City

Latrobe
Kittanning
Harrisburg
Bruceton Mills
Barberton
Barberton
Cochranton
Brownsville
Bruceton Mills
Dallastown

Mineral Ridge'
Mineral Ridge
Harrisville
Columbia
Kent
Lehanon

WV ROL 3 2:01:02
WV SUZ 3 2:J1:53

PA LAE 4 2:10:4&
IN HON 4 2: 12: 12
WV HON 4 2:12:39
WV LAP. 4. 2:.1.3:05.
PA HON 4 2:14:03
PA YAM 4 2:15:27
IN· HON 4 2:16:14'
MD RON .4 2J7:.55
IN HON 4. 2:18:25
PA HON 4 2:22:53
OHHON 4 2:23:59
PA HON. 4. 2:24:4.1-
OH HON 4 2:27:43
OR LAE 4 2:28:55
FA HON 4 2:32:10'
PA HON 4 2:32:17
PA HON 3 1:55:05
PA HON3 1:56:58
VI.. RON 3 1:,57;.08
KY ROL 3 1:59:3~
OH YAM 3 2:08:27
IN 'LON 3 2:22:5~
PA SHZ. 3 2:35:J2"
PA HON 3 2:40:21
NY ROL 2 1:43:48
OH HONI 0:31:01

OH HON 4 2:19:21
IN HON 4 2:22:50
ME: HON 4 2:23:3S
pA BDN 4 n7:29
PA HON 4 2:28:58
OR LAE 4 2:30:50
OR RON 3 1:58:33
WY BON. 3 2;09'27
PA YAM 3 2:34:47
PA HON 3 2:36:21

·PA HON 21:13:25
OH LAP. 2 1:20;54
PA LAE I 2:11:09·

PA HON 3 1:48:52
IN HON 31;48:59
KY HON 3 1:51:02
OH HON 3 1:52:11

Ga BON 3 2:10:57..
IN YAM 3 2:22:02
WV RON 3 2:39:36
WV YAM-I' 0:50:43"

PA YAM 3 1:49:50
NC YAM 3 1:51:21
GA KAW 3 1:56:01
TN YAM 3 1:59:03
MS YAM 3 2:15:45
PA HON 2 1:26:51

·FA POL 3~ 1:56:15
PA POL 3 1:57:04
PA POL 3 2:04:52
WV POL 3 2: 10:07
OH POL. 3 2:28:33.
OH POL 3 2:28:36
PA POL 2 1:24:59
PA POL 2 1:25:47
WV ror. .1 0:37:12
PA POL 1 1:24:56

OH HON 3 1:44:52
OH HON 3 1:46:04
PA HON 3 1:46:19
PA HON 3 1:48:08
OR RON 3 1:49:06
TN HON 3 1 :50:17

7 147 Jason Greer Uhrichsville OH HON 3 1:52:54
8 866 James Deweese Washington WV HON 3 1:53:46
9 318 Dennis Ellena Pitman NJ HON 3 1:54:27
10 230 Justin Wood Cameron WV HON 3 1:54:34
11 302 DanoyRogers Steubenville OH HON 3 1:54:42
12 242 Cody Buchanan Harrisville PA HON. 3 155:56
13 231 Paul DeCe,'>lIfe Mjneral.Ridge~ OR HON: 3 1:51:2.9
14 515 Brian Mateosky Lemont Furnace PA YAM 3 1:57:37
15 295 Richard Lupton Balto MD RON 3 1:58:58
16 310' BriarrNeighbors. Warrensburg- MORON 3 2:00~H)'

.17 228 LeeGreen Stl\fford VA RON 3 2:02:17
18 306 Jesse Hartman Flagtown NJ HON 3 2:03:52
19 503 Ronald Geresbinski Finleyville PA YAM 3 2:05:32
20 297 David Kyte Northeast MD HON. 3 2:06:10
2J 298 Michael Kyte RI1ct{)n MP HON 3 2:06: 17
22 338 MarkBert Fredonia PA SUZ 3 2:06:19
23 321 John Evangelista Lancaster OH HON 3 2:06:23
24 280 ChadSmitk Mercer' PA RON 3 2:07:42'.
25 216 Scott Graham Greencastle IN HON 3 2:08:17
26 292 GaryMonahanJr. Bedford PA HON 3 2:12:58
27 267 Kenneth-Jay Reynoldsburg OH HON 3 2: 13:30
28 6DO WilliamTholDa~ Beaver ~Ealls FA YAM 3 2:..l3:<l1
29 303 Jason Hartman Flagtown NJ HON 3 2:16:16
30 928 Kevin R Wible Brownsville PA YAM 3 2:22:28
31 358 Shawn-Stewart Chillicothe OR HON 3 2:23:53
32 .850, Michael Wawryskq, Uti\:& Mf HON 3 2:.24:00
33 269 Danny Haag Maywood NJ HON 3 2:24:29
34 241 DavidMcLaughlin Harrisville PA HON 3 2:27:18
35 323 JimRabb'~·". Slippery-Rock- PA HON 32:27:43
3.6 331 Michael RuckdeR<;he1 Parker FA YAM3 2:32:26
37 201 Bob Boals Aoid OH HON 2 1:12:11
38 250 FrankSarnick Saint Marys PA HON 2 1:14:52
39 263 Donald Oppel Bath PA. ·SUZ 2 1:43:19
40.. .8%2 DlJ))J)y~SchTQY.er S.Cl;>nneJlsvilk PA.. HON 2 ~J :46:43·
41 229 Chad Emery' Slippery Rock PA HON 2 1:4&:25
42 287 Jay Lewis Sutersville PA YAM 2 2:03:19
43 282 Steven-Stull . West Union' '., WV HON 2' 2:O5:l9 .
44. 26~8 Brian.Shaw F.<lrr.e,miUe PA YAM 1 0:35:12
45 249 Roger Poage StMarys PA HON 1 0:36:15
46 259 Chuck Izbicki W. Springfield PA HON 1 0:37:49
47 217 JohnMayhood Arcola 'I1. H0N 1 0:42:27
4.8 23.8 Ryan Humphrey Harrisville PA HON I 0:43:46
49 837 Gary Seliga McClellandtown PA HON I 0:46: 19
50 255 Christopher Boles Wheeling WV YAM 1 0:51 :05
51 296 Nick Tobin Erie FA RON 1 1:10:40
52 264 Robert-Allen Bath PA SlJ7. 1 1 :10:47
53 294 Steve Hyde SherrnansDaIe PA HON 1 1:21:53
54 293 MikeNipple Ickesburg PA HON 1 1:21:58
55 251 Daniel WingardJr Gibsonia PA YAM I 1:44:13
OIA
1 4
2 3
3 8
4 13
5 17
6 22
7 14
8 9
9 16
10 40
11 10
12 28
13 2
14 29
15 68
J6 67
17 23
18 35
19 32
20 737
21 86
22 117
23 71
24 39
25 180
26 34
27 105
28, 25

Chad Duvall
Bill V Ballance
Kim TKulmle~.
James T, Wahl
Justin Brown
Santo Derisi
Steven Holbert
Bryan I) Baker
Dave Simmons
Chris Borich
Curtis Crump
Chris Higgins
Matthew J Smiley
RobinEPage
Gregory Trew
Jared S Huffman
Jared Gruca
Clint Gongwer
Blaine Shick
Donald Sturdivant
Jon Chambers
Tommy W Harris
Leroy Virts
John Robertson
Michael Lucas
Kevin Hurst
Timothy Lenig
TomMHerlz

Williamstown
Oakland
Chagrin Falls
Shillington
Youngstown
Casar
Mt. Morris
Centerview: ...-.
Painesville
Sunbury
Hubba.rd
Cowden
Saylorsburg
Tompkinsville
Middleburg
Fleming
Massillon
Polk
Cranberry
Montrose
Edinburgh
Advance
Oakland
Ellenboro
Lykens
Clarksburg
Shamokin
Brookhaven

WV ROL 4 1:58:05
KY LON 4 1:59:04
OR YAM 4 2:00:45 .
PA LAB 4 2:02:18
OH LAE 4 2:02:47
NC ROL 4 2:02:58
PA HON 4 2:03:30
MO tAR 4 2:03:34 .. ·
OH HON 4 2:04:06
PA LAE 4 2:04:56
OH YAM 4 2:05:36
11, T ,AR 4 2:05:42
PA ROL 4 2:07:12
KY HON 4 2:07:25
FL HON 4 2:08:42
OH ROL 4 2:09: 12
OR HON 4 2:09:28
OH YAM 4 2:10:44
PA LAE 4 2:10:48
WV BON 4- 2:1] :31
IN HON 4 2:12:12
NC HON 4 2:12:30
MD HON 4 2: 12:36
WV HON 4 2:12:39
PA YAM 4 2:12:44
WV LAB 4 2:13:05
PA HON 4 2:13:10
PA LAB 4 2:13:49



29 284 Dale Caldwell Butler FA HON 4 2: 14:03 107 854 Derrick Carlisle Aveila PA HON 3 1:48:27
30 456 Steve L Bewley Indianapolis IN HON 4 2:14:13 108 97 Brenda K Kress Washington PA HON 3 1:48:31
31 233 Kevin Wall Poland In HON 4 2:14:16 109 847 Mark Wilburn Stafford VA HON 3 1:48:38
32 63 Bart Webster New Cumberland WV SUZ 4 2:14:54 110 116 Traci Lenig Shamokin FA HON 3 1:48:52
33 156 Chris Earlywine Brookville IN HON 4 2:14:57 111 126 Nikki Hawkins Laurel IN HON 3 1:48:59
34 49 DaveRHogg Prospect PA YAM 4 2:15:27 112 285 Matthew Copley Kent OR HON 3 1:49:06

41 Brian Foltz Sharpsville PA HON 4 2: 15.:33 113 115 Paul Liotta Mannorville NY HON 3 1:49:39·
357 Matthew Foutch Royalton IL HON 4 2:15:49 114 744 Jon Stalnaker Williamstown WV HON 3 1:49:41

37 785 Tyson Thomas Sunbury PA HON4 2:15:50 115 128 Richard Travalena Perryopolis PA YAM 3 1:49:50
38 48 Scott Pflum Connersville IN HON 4 2:16:14 116 173 James D Ruscoe East Palestine OR RON 3 1:50:07
39 56 Randy Ervin Oakland !vID YAM 4 2: 16:27 117 316 Brad Fortner Lebanon IN HON 3 1:50:17
40 224 Aaron Etter Martinsville IN HON 4 2:16:29 118 83 Curtis G Walraven Dallas GA RON 3 1:50:21
41 82 Brian Vasko Eighty Four PA LAE 4 2:16:41 119 254 BradMacri Wheeling WV RON 3 1:50:55
43 92 John Kreyenbuhl New Milton WV HON 4 2:16:43 120 735 Jennifer Cummins Madisonville KY HON 3 1 :51 :02
42 222 Richard Cecco Numidia PA HON 4 2:16:43 121 750 Scott Gibson Hartville OH HON 3 1:51:06
44 696 Willie Porter East Millsboro PA HON 4 2:17:38 122 132 Randy Kilby Waynesville NC YAM 3 1:51:21
45 522 Alan Price Smock PA HON 4 2:17:41 123 461 Scott Newman Avella PA HON 3 1:51:41
46 664 Corey Cumpston Cameron WV RON 4 2:17:44 124 130 Stephane Parton Dayton OH HON 3 1:52: 11
47 299 Curtis Forrester Elkton !vID HON 4 2:17:55 125 221 David Collins Mabie WV RON 3 1:52:25
48 59 Todd Knippenberg Cumberland :MD KAW 4 2:17:58 126 543 Benjamin Greer Uhrichsville OH HON 3 1:52:33
49 81 Craig T Wilson Roseville OH HON 4 2: 18:02 127 428 We.~McGlumphy Belpre OH HON 3 1:52.:46
50 55 Daniel Mullins Laure! IN HON 4 2:18:25 128 141 Jason Greer Uhrichsville OH HON 3 1:52:54
51 78 John Gallagher Aurora OR HON 4 2:19:21 129 501 Mark A Lane Fresno OR BON 3 1:53:04
52 43 James Shepard Jonesboro IL BON 4 2:19:23 130 554 Travis Moats Waynesboro PA YAM 3 1:53:11
53 177 Mike Andrews Perry Hill Ml) HON 4 2:19:24 131 136 Charles H Smith Gaithersburg . Ml) HON 3 1:53:21
54 65 Stuart Barlow Union KY RON 4 2:19:37 132 866 James Deweese Washington WV HON 3 1:53:46
55 534 Keith McCloud Strawbeny Plain TN HON 4 2:19:39 133 248 Matt Lawrence Wiconisco PA HON 3 1:54:02
56 57 Charles Colliflower Berkeley. Springs WV HON 4 2:20:01 134 12 Rob Rertz Brookhaven PA LAE 3 1:54:13
51 15 Bryan Davis West Union. WV HON 4 2:20:40 135 3 1.8 Dennis filll:l:l~ Pitman NJ HON 3 1:54:21
58 322 Darell K Grove If Chambersburg PA HON 4 2:20:46 136 230 Justin Wood Cameron WV HON 3 1:54:34
59 344 Gary Stephenson Jr. Smithburg WV HON 4 2:21 :00 131 302 Danny Rogers Steubenville OH BON 3 1:54:42
60 401 Scott Hash Solsberry IN HON 4 2:21 :48 138 273 Eric Mazzei Lower Burrell PA HON 3 1:55:05
61 921 David McCarroll Danville 1N RON 4 2:21 :49 139 209 Donald VanDyke Shadyside OH H.ON 3 1 :55:14
62 519 Frank Grimplin . Vanderbilt PA HON 4 2:22:44 140 109 KyleCrandall Sherburne NY HON 3 1:55:16
63 74 Kenneth E Tincher Spring City PA LAE 4 2:22:45 141 101 Robert Taylor New Milton WV HON 3 1:55:45
64 96 Ronald Martin . Morgantown IN HON 4 2:22:50 142 127 Chris Conk Rackettstown NJ LAE 3 1:55:55
65 261 Richard Luciano. Lake City pA HON 4. 2:22:53 143. 242· Cody Buchanan Harrisville PA HON 3 1:55:56
-66 335 Will McCampbell Townsend TN YAM 4 2:23:15 144 110 Mike H Penland Rabun Gap GA KAW 3 1:56:oi
67 204 Lenny D Ketchum Fort Myers FL HON 4 2:23:24 145 125 Kirk Aland Latrobe PA POL 3 1:56: 15
'R 95 Peter J Stadtmueller Erie PA LAE 4 2:23:28 146 69 Kevin Wise Oil City- PA RON 3 1:56:43

218 Pete. Foster Hickory NC HON 4 2:23:38 147 290 Brian Revsch Ludlow KY RON :I 1:56:49·
.oJ 88 Glenn McConnell Sherrodsville OH HON 4 2:23:54 148 328 John Mikula Brownsville PA RON 3 1:56:58
71 120 Jim Vanloocke Ashtabula OR HON 4 2:23:59 149 225 Ronald Lithyon Kittanning PA POL 3 1:57:04
12 235 David Cunningham Felton PA HON 4 2:24:41 150 466 Mark Kunkel Estero FL RON 3 1:57:08
13 III Rrian Norman Hubbard OH YAM 4 2:25:26 151 231 Paul neo:sar.e Mineral Ridge OH HON 3 1:51:29
74 257 Jim Edwards Baden PA HON 4 2:25:30 152 515 Brian Mateosky Lemont Furnace PA YAM 3 1:57:37
15 271 Gary Alger Rochester NY YAM 4 2:25:50 153 798 Todd Ribblett Johnstown PA BON 3 1:57:47
76 281 Raymond Peters Beaver Falls- PA HON 4 2:26:38 154 237 TyRuttl Marienville- . PA RON 3 }~58,o4·
77 159 Steven Comatzer Advance NC RON 4 2:27:12 155. 309 John Coulter N. Royalton OH RON 3 158:33
78 252 Tom Young Newburg PA HON 4 2:27:17 156 70 Andris Lagzdins Baltimore MD HON 3 1:58:34
79 821 Justin Cox Washington WV HON 4 2:27:17 157 295 Richard Lupton Balto !vID HON 3 1:58:58
80 199 Darrell W Maples Woodbridge VA LAB 4 2:27:27 158 232 Shew Gahimer Greenwood. IN YAM 3 1:59:03
81 922 Thomas Barrett Canastota NY HON.4.2:27:21 159 53 RradWPace Glasgow ICY ROL 3 1:59:39
82 90 James Mantz Ellwood City PA RON 4 2:27:29 160 310 Brian Neighbors Warrensburg MO HON 3 2:00:10
83 79 Richard Yaslik Youngstown OR HON 4 2:27:43 161 738 Joseph Martinez Port Elizabeth NJ RON 3 2:00:13
84 771 Daniel J Destefano West Paterson NJ ROL 4·· 2:28:46 162 881· Bret Miller S Connellsville PA YAM 3 2:00:50
85 54 Jim Pinkston St. Clairsville OH LAB 4 2:28:55 1-63 227 Michael Heaster West Union WV ROL 3 2:01:02
86 236 John Cunningham Newville PA RON 4 2:28:58 164 304 Paul Kowscheck Avella PA YAM 3 2:01:12
87 129 Jeff Shaffer Clinton OH LAE 4 2:29:29 165 286 Albert Schaelli Upper Marlboro MD- HON 3 2:01:13
88 253 Randy Brandt Chambersburg PA HON 4 2:30:21 166 228 Lee Green Stafford VA HON 3 2:02:17
89 185 Pete Thomas McDonald OR LAE 4 2:30:50 167 305 Dan Dayak Avilla PA BON 3 2:03:13
90 260 Erik Smith Erie PA HON 4 2:32:10 168 361 Brian Cole Wiconisco PA YAM 3 2:03:40
91 133 Richard Smith Dravosburg PA HON 4 2:32:11 169 226 Wes Stone Port Carbon PA LAE 3 2:03:49·
92 419 Travis Fletcher Elkins WV HON 4 2:32:14 110. 306 Jesse Hartman Flagtown NJ HON 3 2:03.:51
93 247 Chad Stephens Bloomington IN HON 4 2:33:24 171 243 Kurt Stoner Harrisburg PA POL 3 2:-04:52
94 139 Robb R Broadwater Hiller PA HON 4 2:34:19 172 276 Tim Schaefer Pittsburgh PA HON 3 2:05:01
95 258 Dave.Grimm Jr. New Castle PA RON 4 2:37:37 173 289- Jason Andring Marienville PA YAM 3 2:05:03
96 500 Jason B T .ewis London ICY HON 4 2:40:32 114 503 Ronald Gereshinski Finleyville PA YAM 3 2:05:32
97 811 Kevin Fleszar Carleton MI RON 4 2:43:11 175 297 David Kyte Northeast MD RON 3 2:06:10
98 5 William Yokley Tompkinsville KY KAW 3 1:27:55 176 298 Michael Kyte Elkton !vID HON 3 2:06:17
99 20 John J Madrachimov Wayne NJ ROL 3 1:31:01 117 338 Mark Bert Fredonia PA SUZ 3 2:06:19
100 845. Dave, A Heider Cincinnatus NY HON 3 1:31:J4 118 32J John Evangelista Lancaster OH HON 3 2:06:23

914 Luke Decesare MineralRidge OH HON 3 1:44:52 179 280 Chad Smith Mercer PA HON 3 2:07:42
436 Dirk DeCesare Mineral Ridge OH HON 3 1:46:04 180 216 Scott Graham Greencastle IN RON 3 2:08:17

_.,,:5 835 Bin Hallenbeck Harrisville PA RON 3 1:46:1'f 181 320 Matt Barnhart Chillicothe OR YAM 3 2:98:27
104 158 Sean Campbell Oscoda MI HON 3 1:47:42 182 308 Jack Casto Parkersburg WV HON 3 2:09:27
105 150 Nathan Smith Columbus IN HON 3 1:47:59 183 215 Ethan Beeghly Bruceton Mills WV POL 3 2:10:01
106 192 Warren Draper Columbia· PA RON 3 1:48:08 184 880 George Colter . Haddock: Oa RON 3 2:10:57-



185 143 DanielRKoenig Grove-City PA HON 3 2:11:00
186 411 Matthew Travalena Perryopolis PA YAM 3 2:11:12
187 151 ChrisJSmolar West Paterson NJ HON 3 2:11:27
188 188 John Stewart Fairmont WV SUZ 3 2:II :53
189 292 Gary Monahan Jr. Bedford PA HON 3 2:12:58
190 325 DeanCratty Butler PA YAM 3 2:13:19

r 267 Kenneth Jay Reynoldsburg OH HON 3 2:13:3Q
1. 600 William Thomas Beaver Falls PA YAM.3 2:13:41

193 77 Michael Benson Bruceton Mills WV HON 3 2:14:22
194 186 StanDigby Fulton MS YAM 3 2:15:45
195 303 Jason Hartman Flagtown NJ HON 3 2:16:16
1% 367 Michael Radosin Doylestown PA HON 3 2:17:49
197 915 Scott Johnson Indianapolis IN YAM 3 2:22:02
198 928 KevinR Wible Brownsville PA YAM 3 2:22:28
199 38 Jay L Poole Indianapolis IN LON 3 2:22:59
200 358 Shawn Stewart Chillicothe OH HON 3 2:23:53
201 850 Michael Wawzysko Utica MI HON 3 2:24:00
202· 269 Danny Haag Maywood NJ HON 3 2:24:29
203 241 David McLaughlin Harrisville PA HON 3 2:27:18
204 323 Jim Rabb Slippery Rock PA HON 3 2:27:43
205 153 William Guinter Barberton OH POL 3 2:28:33
206 157 Brian Guinter Barberton OR .POL 3 2:28:36
207 331 Michael Ruckdeschel Parker PA YAM 3 2:32:26
208 283 Randall Kamerer Chicora PA YAM 3 2:34:47
209 275 RaymondScherer Natrona Heights PA SUZ 3 2:35: 12
210 312 Fredrick Rodemoyer Stoneboro . PA HON 3 2:36:21
211 334 Brian Hayes Paden City WV HON 3 2:39:36
212 270 Jim Tobin Erie -.PA RON 3 2:40:n
213 182 Jeremy Lucas Lykens PA YAM 3 2:42:32
214 7 Bradley A Page Tompkinsville KY ROL 2 0:57:29
215 52 Rickie Davis Rienzi MS LON 2 1:00:49
216 31. ScottAFleischhauer Mulberry IN HON 2 1:02:53
217 219 Christopher Kerr Parkersburg WV YAM 2 1:10:05
218 201 Bob Boals Acid OH HON 2 1:12:11
219 191 Barry Hawk Sr. Uniontown PA HON 2 1:13:25
220 892 Jerry Richards Weirton WV HON 2 1:14:37
221 250 FrankSarnick Saint Marys PA HON 2 1:14:52
222 724 Rill Cole Canton OH .tAR 2 1:20:54
223 265 Timothy Olsen ..Cochranton PA.POL .21:24:59

~ 544 Sean Setaro Brownsville PA POL 2 1:25:47
277 Andrew Grande Grove City PA HON 2 1:26:51

_~6 263 Donald Oppel Hath PA SUZ 2 1:43:19
227 444 Doug Brown Manorville. NYROL 2 1:43:4.8
228 882 Darmy Schroyer S. Connellsville PA HON 2 1:46:43
229 229 Chad Emery Slippery Rock PA HON 2 1:48:25
230 262 Kili Palscat Clarksburg WV HON 2 1:59:52
.231.287 JayLewis Sutersville PA . YAM 2 .2:03:19
232282 Steven Stull West Union WV HON 2 2:05:19
233266 Ray Tucker Pleastville PA SUZ 2 2:11:48
234 327 MarkDanielsHrid~e Hampton ~ ROT. 2 2:45:09
235 18 Bryan Hulsey Villa Ridge MO HON I 0:27:43.
236 45 Daniel Kiernan Brownsville KY LON 1 0:29:16
237 73 Henry Holshu Marietta OH HON 1 0:31:01
23R··2n Thomas McNear Columhiana OH HON I 0:34:12
239 279. Josh McMasters Kingman IN HON.1 0:34:34
240 538 Matt Taylor New Miller WV HON 1 0:34:46
241 533 Joseph Lienhard New Logan WI SUZ 1 0:34:49
242 26'8 Brian Shaw Forrestville ·PAYAM I 0'35:12
243 249 Roger Poage St Marys PA HON I .0:36:15
244 89 Michael Pellegrini Library PA HON I 0:36:50
245 210 Jeremy Benson Bruceton MillM WV POL I 0:37:12
246 259 ChuckIzbicki W.Springficld PA 'HON 1 0:37:49
247 326 .Donald Lavorini .Butler PA HON 1. 0:40:44
248 355 James Phillips Kingston OH HON 1 0:42:18
249 217 John Mayhood Arcola IL HON 1 0:42:27

.. 250 2J8 Ryan Humphrey Harrisville FA HON 10:43:46
251 288 Christopher Oliver Marienville PA YAM 1 0:44:44
252 837 Gary Seliga McClellandtown PA HON 1 0:46:19
253 165' Michael D Savage Morgantown WV YAM 1 0:50:43
254 ·255· Christopher Boles" Wheeling WV YAM I 0:51:05
255 296 Nick Tobin Erie PA HON I .1:10:40
256 264 RobertAllen Bath PA SUZ 1 1:10:47

294 Steve Hyde ShermansDale PA HON I 1:21:53
293 Mike Nipple Ickeshurg: 'PA . HON 1 1:21:58

__ :I 244 Michael Johnston Dallastown PA POL 1 1:24:56
260 251 DanielWingardJr Gibsonia PA YAM 1 1:44:13
261 104 ThomasL Waybright Mercer PA LAE 1 2:11:09


